CITY OF RACINE Page 1
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name 2021003 - Sidewalk Replacement Project Phase |

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 716,507.50
Previous C.0.'s $ 0.00
Contract Total $ 716,507.50

Contractor Forward Equipment, LLC

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
Total Amount From Page 1 of 2 ( If Applicable ) $ - $ -
2 Decrease Removing Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways $  28,008.00
by 2334 SY
5 Decrease Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch by 19580 SF $ 115,522.00
6 Decrease Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch by 1419 SF $ 8,372.10
120 SF Red Concrete $ 5,880.00
50 LF Yellow Epoxy Curb Paint $ 500.00
2 Renegotiate Removal Unit Price from $12.00/SY to $ 15,874.00
$14.00/SY
5 Renegotiate 4-Inch Sidewalk Price from $5.90/SY to $ 39,005.40
$6.50/SY
6 Renegotiate 6-Inch Sidewalk Price from $5.90/SY to $ 3,829.80
$6.50/SY
8 Renegotiate Mobilization from $100 to $10,000 $9,900
Renegotiate Asphalt as approx. 1000 S.F. at $39 per S.F $ 38,700.00
Total Decrease $ (151,902.10)
Total Increase $ 113,689.20
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ (38,212.90)| $ -
Adjusted Contract AMOUNL.........cccooiiiiiiiii st e D 678,294.60

The time provided for completion in the contract i increased, decreased by
calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all

provisions of the contract will apply herefo.
Accepted by: %/ & ~5 d“&/
—— —_—

Contractor Date

Recommended by: %ﬁ"“—z = 6( SD[ Z(

/ EngineefTAepariment Head Date
Approved by:

Finance Director Date

Approved by:

Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date



